

भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
वित्त मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF FINANCE
राजस्व विभाग DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
केन्द्रीय अप्रत्यक्ष कर और सीमा शुल्क बोर्ड

CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS

आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

केन्द्रीय कर एवं केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क

CENTRAL TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE

केन्द्रीय राजस्व भवन, CENTRAL REVENUE BUILDING

आई. एस. प्रेस रोड, कोच्चि, I.S. PRESS ROAD, KOCHI-682 018

E-mail: cexcochi@nic.in

MARKET

Fax: 0484-2390608

Phone: 0484-2390404

Date: 04.08.2021

C.No.II/3/27/2018-Estt

## ORDER NO. 63/2021

Sub: Work Allocation among Additional/Joint Commissioners of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate – Reg

In partial modification to Order No. 60/2021 dated 03.08.2021, Dr. Ajitesh Radhakrishnan, Joint Commissioner, Hqrs Kochi, is directed to hold the charge of Establishment section, Hqrs Kochi, and issue speaking orders in the establishment matters as per direction of Chief Commissioner. Further, Shri. S. Veeramuthu, Joint Commissioner, will hold the charge of Review section, Hqrs Kochi, except for the cases adjudicated by him which will be reviewed by Shri. J. Harish, Joint Commissioner, and Shri. P. Senthil Kumar, Joint Commissioner, will hold the charge of CPGRAMS.

ত্য\জ্বি [Maneesh Kumar] Commissioner

ŢŌ

The Individuals.

Sopy submitted to:

1. The Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram Zone.

## Copy to:

- 1. All Additional/Joint Commissioners, Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate.
- 2. All Deputy/Assistant Commissioners, Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate.
- 3. All Section Heads in Central Tax & Central Excise Headquarters, Kochi.
- 4. The Superintendent (Systems), Central Tax & Central Excise Headquarters, Kochi for uploading on website.